BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD.



(A Registered Non-Banking Financial Company)

CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287

19th April, 2024

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
(Scrip Code: 539946)

Sub: <u>Submission of Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI</u> (<u>Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements</u>) Regulations, 2015 for Bazel International Ltd. ("the Company") for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2024.

ISIN: INE217E01014

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In compliance with Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate duly signed by both the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Authorized Representative of the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, for the Financial Year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully

For Bazel International Ltd.

Preeti Bhatia (Company Secretary and Compliance Officer) Office Address: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024

Encl: As mentioned above

Regd. Office: II-B/20, First Floor, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-110024 Phone No.:011-46081516

E-mail: <u>bazelinternational@gmail.com</u>, Website: <u>www.bazelinternationalltd.com</u>,

GST No. 07AACCB1474G1ZX



SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

To

April 02, 2024

BSE LIMITED
DEPT. OF INVESTOR SERVICES
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS,
DALAL STREET,
MUMBAI -400001
TEL: 22723677

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has with reference to above subject, we confirm that M/s. BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD having CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287 has authorized Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000003241 for all activities in relation to Share Transfer facility during the period 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

The certificate has been issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

New

For BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD

Vijay Kumar Authorized Signatory

Of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent

Signature of Company Secretary / Compliance Officer



SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

To

April 02, 2024

THE CALCUTTA STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED 7, LYONS RANGE DALHOUSIE, MURGIGHATA, B B D BAGH, KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL 700001 PHONE: 033 4025 3000

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has with reference to above subject, we confirm that M/s. BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD having CIN: L65923DL1982PLC290287 has authorized Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000003241 for all activities in relation to Share Transfer facility during the period 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

The certificate has been issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

New Delhi For BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD

Vijay Kumar Authorized Signatory

Of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent

Signature of Company Secretary / Compliance Officer



SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

(637) BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD ISIN: INE217E01014

Consolidated Category Wise Holding [HOL] As on Date :31/03/2024

CODE					
BEN TYPE	PE SUB TYPE CATEGORY DESCRIPTION		NOS.	SHARES	PERCENTAGE
Physical					
1	1 1 RESIDENT INDIAN		17	223200	11.443
1	2	RESIDENT INDIAN HUF/AOPs	2	60000	3.076
1	3	INDIAN PROMOTERS		9000	0.461
4	1	N.R.I	3	31300	1.605
5	1	DOMESTIC COMPANIES	5	128600	6.593
9	99	DEPOSITORIES	2	1498400	76.821
		Total Holdings	33	1950500	100.000
NSDL					
1	1	PUB - RESIDENT INDIAN	133	154015	7.896
4	1	NRI - NRI REPARTIABLE	1	7200	0.369
5	1	LTD - BODIES CORPORATE-DOMESTIC	5	563544	28.892
16	1	HUF - HUF /APOS	3	290	0.015
		Total Holdings	142	725049	37.172
CDSL					
21	. 3	PUB - RESIDENT ORDINARY	128	194695	9.982
21	4	HUF - RESIDENT HUF /APOS	4	3113	0.160
21	69	PUB - RESIDENT INDIVIDUAL-NEGATIVE NOMINATIONS	137	43385	2.224
25	12	LTD - BODIES CORPORATE-DOMESTIC	7	532158	27.283
1		Total Holdings	276	773351	39.649



Mumbai Office: A-506, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai-400072 Tel.: +91-22-49721245, 28511022, E-mail: mumbai@skylinerta.com



SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

03/04/2024

BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD

II=B/20, 01ST FLOOR, LAJPAT NAGAR, NEW DELHI, NEW DELHI 110024

Dear Sir/Madam,

The demat Status Report of Bazel International Ltd is as given below:

Particulars	Holding As on 31/12/2023	Holding As on 31/03/2024	Change in Total
NSDL	744244	725049	
CDSL	754156	773351	
TOTAL	1498400	1498400	0

Thanking you.

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

Delhi

Parveen Sharma (Authorised Signatory)

> Mumbai Office: A-506, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai-400072 Tel.: +91-22-49721245, 28511022, E-mail: mumbai@skylinerta.com



SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

02/04/2024

BAZEL INTERNATIONAL LTD

II=B/20, 01ST FLOOR, LAJPAT NAGAR NEW DELHI NEW DELHI 110024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to SEBI Circular D& CC/FITTC/CIR-16/2002 dated 31st December, 2002, We hereby confirm as under as on 31/03/2024.

1. That in terms of para (1) the detail of shareholding is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars.	No. of Records.	Shares.
1	PHYSICAL	31	452100
2	NSDL	142	725049
3	CDSL	276	773351
	Total	449	1950500

2. In terms of para(2) and para(3) of the Circular that all the Transfers, Transmission(s), Transposition(s), Demat(s), Remat(s), Duplicate(s), Split, Consolidation and Sub-division have been entered into the register of members as on 31/03/2024. The summary of requests received during the period is given below:

Sr. No	Transaction Type.	No. of Requests Received.	No. of Shares Received	No. of Requests Rejected	No. of Shares Rejected	No. of Requests Accepted	No. of Shares Accepted
				NIL			

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you.

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

cial Sen

Delhi

Parveen Sharma (Authorised Signator